RESOLUTION NO. 27201

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. i
(FINAL) FOR I.D. HELTON ROOFING COMPANY, INC,
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. C-11-002-201, CITYWIDE
SERVICES TOOL SUPPLY BUILDING, FOR A DECREASED
AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY
DOLLARS ($2,840.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-ONE DOLLARS
($153,541.00), AND TO RELEASE THE REMAINING
CONTINGENCY OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS

($15,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for J.D. Helton Roofing Company, Inc.,
relative to Contract No. C-11-002-201, Citywide Services Tool Supply Building, for a decreased
amount of $2,840.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $153,541.00, and to release the
remaining contingency of $15,000.00.

ADOPTED: August 14,2012,

fmms





